
2019-20 Vanderbilt Men's Golf
Vanderbilt Season Statistics (Jan 18, 2020)

Low Par/- # Finish Top Rel. Career

Player Rounds Strokes Rnd Rnds Evt 1 5 10 Par Avg Rounds Strokes Avg Low W-L W-L%

John Augenstein 19 1329 63 13 7 1 3 4 -1 69.95 120 8516 70.97 63 2523-639  . 7 9 8

Reid Davenport 22 1570 68 14 8 - 1 3 E 71.36 50 3625 72.50 68 777-498  . 6 0 9

Harrison Ott 22 1582 68 11 8 - - 3 E 71.91 72 5240 72.78 65 1130-721  . 6 1 0

William Moll 22 1598 66 11 8 - - - +1 72.64 22 1598 72.64 66 342-182  . 6 5 3

Matthew Riedel 16 1178 67 5 6 - - - +2 73.63 16 1178 73.63 67 184-189  . 4 9 3

Mason Greenberg 3 222 72 - 1 - - - +4 74.00 43 3179 73.93 66 532-628  . 4 5 9

Michael Shears 12 908 72 2 4 - - - +4 75.67 24 1814 75.58 67 176-436  . 2 8 8

Luke Zieman 3 229 74 - 1 - - - +4 76.33 15 1132 75.47 73 107-245  . 3 0 4

FOUR-PLAYER TEAM 22 6494 268 56 8 1 4 10 E 295.18

Tournament Dates Rounds Place Teams Players +/- Score
Carmel Cup 8/30-9/1/2019 3 8 8 48 +9 1089
Nike Golf Collegiate Invitational 9/29-10/1/2019 3 5 15 75 -9 843
Crooked Stick Collegiate 10/14-15/2019 3 2 14 78 +4 868
Tavistock Collegiate Invitational 10/24/2019 3 3 15 75 -1 863
East Lake Cup 10/28-30/2019 1 4 4 20 +13 301
Florida Gators Invitational 2/15-16/2020 3 2 15 84 +6 846
Cabo Collegiate 3/1-3/2020 3 3 15 80 -10 842
Desert Mountain Intercollegiate 3/7-8/2020 3 1 12 72 -22 842



2019-20 Vanderbilt Men's Golf
Vanderbilt Low Round Scores Summary (Jan 18, 2020)

Team low rounds (best 10)
 268 (-20) - Desert Mountain Intercollegiate, 3/7-8/2020 (1st round)
 274 (-10) - Cabo Collegiate, 3/1-3/2020 (2nd round)
 279 (-9) - Tavistock Collegiate Invitational, 10/24/2019 (2nd round)
 279 (-5) - Nike Golf Collegiate Invitational, 9/29-10/1/2019 (2nd round)
 283 (-5) - Crooked Stick Collegiate, 10/14-15/2019 (1st round)
 284 (-4) - Desert Mountain Intercollegiate, 3/7-8/2020 (3rd round)
 277 (-3) - Florida Gators Invitational, 2/15-16/2020 (2nd round)
 281 (-3) - Nike Golf Collegiate Invitational, 9/29-10/1/2019 (1st round)
 282 (-2) - Cabo Collegiate, 3/1-3/2020 (1st round)
 -1 - 3 times

Player low rounds (best 50)
  63 (-9) - John Augenstein, Desert Mountain Intercollegiate, 3/7-8/2020 (1st round)
  65 (-6) - John Augenstein, Nike Golf Collegiate Invitational, 9/29-10/1/2019 (2nd round)
  66 (-5) - William Moll, Cabo Collegiate, 3/1-3/2020 (2nd round)
  67 (-5) - John Augenstein, Crooked Stick Collegiate, 10/14-15/2019 (1st round)
  67 (-5) - John Augenstein, Tavistock Collegiate Invitational, 10/24/2019 (2nd round)
  68 (-4) - Reid Davenport, Crooked Stick Collegiate, 10/14-15/2019 (1st round)
  68 (-4) - Harrison Ott, Desert Mountain Intercollegiate, 3/7-8/2020 (1st round)
  68 (-4) - Reid Davenport, Desert Mountain Intercollegiate, 3/7-8/2020 (1st round)
  68 (-4) - John Augenstein, Desert Mountain Intercollegiate, 3/7-8/2020 (3rd round)
  67 (-3) - Matthew Riedel, Florida Gators Invitational, 2/15-16/2020 (2nd round)
  68 (-3) - William Moll, Nike Golf Collegiate Invitational, 9/29-10/1/2019 (1st round)
  68 (-3) - John Augenstein, Nike Golf Collegiate Invitational, 9/29-10/1/2019 (3rd round)
  68 (-3) - Harrison Ott, Cabo Collegiate, 3/1-3/2020 (2nd round)
  68 (-3) - Reid Davenport, Cabo Collegiate, 3/1-3/2020 (2nd round)
  68 (-3) - John Augenstein, Cabo Collegiate, 3/1-3/2020 (3rd round)
  69 (-3) - Reid Davenport, Carmel Cup, 8/30-9/1/2019 (2nd round)
  69 (-3) - Reid Davenport, Carmel Cup, 8/30-9/1/2019 (3rd round)
  69 (-3) - William Moll, Desert Mountain Intercollegiate, 3/7-8/2020 (1st round)
  69 (-2) - Harrison Ott, Nike Golf Collegiate Invitational, 9/29-10/1/2019 (1st round)
  69 (-2) - William Moll, Nike Golf Collegiate Invitational, 9/29-10/1/2019 (2nd round)
  69 (-2) - Harrison Ott, Cabo Collegiate, 3/1-3/2020 (1st round)
  70 (-2) - Reid Davenport, Tavistock Collegiate Invitational, 10/24/2019 (1st round)
  70 (-2) - Harrison Ott, Tavistock Collegiate Invitational, 10/24/2019 (2nd round)
  70 (-2) - Reid Davenport, Tavistock Collegiate Invitational, 10/24/2019 (2nd round)
  70 (-2) - Reid Davenport, Tavistock Collegiate Invitational, 10/24/2019 (3rd round)
  70 (-2) - John Augenstein, Desert Mountain Intercollegiate, 3/7-8/2020 (2nd round)
  69 (-1) - John Augenstein, Florida Gators Invitational, 2/15-16/2020 (2nd round)
  69 (-1) - Harrison Ott, Florida Gators Invitational, 2/15-16/2020 (3rd round)
  69 (-1) - William Moll, Florida Gators Invitational, 2/15-16/2020 (3rd round)
  70 (-1) - John Augenstein, Nike Golf Collegiate Invitational, 9/29-10/1/2019 (1st round)
  70 (-1) - Matthew Riedel, Cabo Collegiate, 3/1-3/2020 (1st round)
  70 (-1) - Reid Davenport, Cabo Collegiate, 3/1-3/2020 (3rd round)
  71 (-1) - Harrison Ott, Carmel Cup, 8/30-9/1/2019 (1st round)
  71 (-1) - William Moll, Carmel Cup, 8/30-9/1/2019 (2nd round)
  71 (-1) - Harrison Ott, Carmel Cup, 8/30-9/1/2019 (3rd round)
  71 (-1) - Harrison Ott, Crooked Stick Collegiate, 10/14-15/2019 (2nd round)
  71 (-1) - Harrison Ott, Desert Mountain Intercollegiate, 3/7-8/2020 (2nd round)
  71 (-1) - Reid Davenport, Desert Mountain Intercollegiate, 3/7-8/2020 (3rd round)
 E - 18 times



2019-20 Vanderbilt Men's Golf
Vanderbilt Team Results (Jan 18, 2020)

8/30-9/1/2019 -- Carmel Cup
Pebble Beach Golf Links -- Pebble Beach, Calif.
Par 72, 6828 yards -- 8 teams, 48 players
Vanderbilt 371 359 359 1089 +9 8th
Reid Davenport 73 69 69 211 -5 t-13th
William Moll 75 71 72 218 +2 t-26th
Harrison Ott 71 76 71 218 +2 t-26th
Matthew Riedel 75 73 72 220 +4 t-33rd
Michael Shears 77 72 75 224 +8 t-38th
Luke Zieman 78 74 77 229 +13 45th

9/29-10/1/2019 -- Nike Golf Collegiate Invitational
Witch Hollow Golf Club -- North Plains, Ore.
Par 71, 6997 yards -- 15 teams, 75 players
Vanderbilt 281 279 283 843 -9 t-5th
John Augenstein 70 65 68 203 -10 2nd
William Moll 68 69 78 215 +2 t-36th
Harrison Ott 69 74 72 215 +2 t-36th
Reid Davenport 74 72 71 217 +4 t-44th
Matthew Riedel 79 73 72 224 +11 66th

10/14-15/2019 -- Crooked Stick Collegiate
Crooked Stick Golf Club -- Carmel, Ind.
Par 72, 7516 yards -- 14 teams, 78 players
Vanderbilt 283 291 294 868 +4 2nd
John Augenstein 67 73 72 212 -4 3rd
Reid Davenport 68 72 76 216 E 7th
Harrison Ott 76 71 73 220 +4 t-13th
William Moll 72 75 76 223 +7 t-21st
Michael Shears 76 75 73 224 +8 t-28th

10/24/2019 -- Tavistock Collegiate Invitational
Isleworth Country Club -- Windermere, Fla.
Par 72, 7544 yards -- 15 teams, 75 players
Vanderbilt 293 279 291 863 -1 3rd
Reid Davenport 70 70 70 210 -6 t-5th
John Augenstein 72 67 73 212 -4 t-7th
William Moll 76 72 72 220 +4 t-33rd
Harrison Ott 75 70 76 221 +5 t-38th
Michael Shears 81 73 76 230 +14 68th

10/28-30/2019 -- East Lake Cup
East Lake Golf Club -- Atlanta, Ga.
Par 72, 7413 yards -- 4 teams, 20 players
Vanderbilt 301 +13 4th
John Augenstein 75 +3 t-13th
Reid Davenport 75 +3 t-13th
Harrison Ott 75 +3 t-13th
William Moll 76 +4 t-17th
Matthew Riedel 81 +9 20th

2/15-16/2020 -- Florida Gators Invitational
Mark Bostick Golf Course -- Gainesville, Fla.
Par 70, 6701 yards -- 15 teams, 84 players
Vanderbilt 288 277 281 846 +6 2nd
Reid Davenport 70 71 70 211 +1 t-10th
Harrison Ott 72 70 69 211 +1 t-10th
Matthew Riedel 73 67 73 213 +3 t-18th
John Augenstein 73 69 73 215 +5 t-24th
William Moll 75 71 69 215 +5 t-24th
Mason Greenberg# 72 77 73 222 +12 t-56th



2019-20 Vanderbilt Men's Golf
Vanderbilt Team Results (Jan 18, 2020)

3/1-3/2020 -- Cabo Collegiate
Cabo del Sol Ocean -- Los Cabos, Mexico
Par 71, 6807 yards -- 15 teams, 80 players
Vanderbilt 282 274 286 842 -10 3rd
Harrison Ott 69 68 73 210 -3 t-10th
John Augenstein 71 72 68 211 -2 t-14th
Reid Davenport 74 68 70 212 -1 t-19th
William Moll 72 66 75 213 E t-22nd
Matthew Riedel 70 72 75 217 +4 t-37th

3/7-8/2020 -- Desert Mountain Intercollegiate
Desert Mountain Outlaw Course -- Scottsdale, Ariz.
Par 72, 7052 yards -- 12 teams, 72 players
Vanderbilt 268 290 284 842 -22 1st
John Augenstein 63 70 68 201 -15 1st
Harrison Ott 68 71 73 212 -4 t-7th
Reid Davenport 68 79 71 218 +2 t-11th
William Moll 69 77 72 218 +2 t-11th
Matthew Riedel 72 72 79 223 +7 t-21st
Michael Shears# 72 78 80 230 +14 t-45th



2019-20 Vanderbilt Men's Golf
Vanderbilt Individual Results (Jan 18, 2020)

John Augenstein
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Nike Golf Collegiate Invitational 9/29-10/1/2019 3 70-65-68=203 -10 2nd/75

Crooked Stick Collegiate 10/14-15/2019 3 67-73-72=212 -4 3rd/78

Tavistock Collegiate Invitational 10/24/2019 3 72-67-73=212 -4 t 7th/75

East Lake Cup 10/28-30/2019 1 75 +3 t 13th/20

Florida Gators Invitational 2/15-16/2020 3 73-69-73=215 +5 t 24th/84

Cabo Collegiate 3/1-3/2020 3 71-72-68=211 -2 t 14th/80

Desert Mountain Intercollegiate 3/7-8/2020 3 63-70-68=201 -15 1st/72

SEASON TOTALS 19 1329 Avg. 69.95 -1 -

Reid Davenport
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Carmel Cup 8/30-9/1/2019 3 73-69-69=211 -5 t 13th/48

Nike Golf Collegiate Invitational 9/29-10/1/2019 3 74-72-71=217 +4 t 44th/75

Crooked Stick Collegiate 10/14-15/2019 3 68-72-76=216   E 7th/78

Tavistock Collegiate Invitational 10/24/2019 3 70-70-70=210 -6 t 5th/75

East Lake Cup 10/28-30/2019 1 75 +3 t 13th/20

Florida Gators Invitational 2/15-16/2020 3 70-71-70=211 +1 t 10th/84

Cabo Collegiate 3/1-3/2020 3 74-68-70=212 -1 t 19th/80

Desert Mountain Intercollegiate 3/7-8/2020 3 68-79-71=218 +2 t 11th/72

SEASON TOTALS 22 1570 Avg. 71.36 E -

Mason Greenberg
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Florida Gators Invitational 2/15-16/2020 3 72-77-73=222 +12 t 56th/84

SEASON TOTALS 3 222 Avg. 74.00 +4 -

William Moll
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Carmel Cup 8/30-9/1/2019 3 75-71-72=218 +2 t 26th/48

Nike Golf Collegiate Invitational 9/29-10/1/2019 3 68-69-78=215 +2 t 36th/75

Crooked Stick Collegiate 10/14-15/2019 3 72-75-76=223 +7 t 21st/78

Tavistock Collegiate Invitational 10/24/2019 3 76-72-72=220 +4 t 33rd/75

East Lake Cup 10/28-30/2019 1 76 +4 t 17th/20

Florida Gators Invitational 2/15-16/2020 3 75-71-69=215 +5 t 24th/84

Cabo Collegiate 3/1-3/2020 3 72-66-75=213   E t 22nd/80

Desert Mountain Intercollegiate 3/7-8/2020 3 69-77-72=218 +2 t 11th/72

SEASON TOTALS 22 1598 Avg. 72.64 +1 -

Harrison Ott
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Carmel Cup 8/30-9/1/2019 3 71-76-71=218 +2 t 26th/48

Nike Golf Collegiate Invitational 9/29-10/1/2019 3 69-74-72=215 +2 t 36th/75

Crooked Stick Collegiate 10/14-15/2019 3 76-71-73=220 +4 t 13th/78

Tavistock Collegiate Invitational 10/24/2019 3 75-70-76=221 +5 t 38th/75

East Lake Cup 10/28-30/2019 1 75 +3 t 13th/20

Florida Gators Invitational 2/15-16/2020 3 72-70-69=211 +1 t 10th/84

Cabo Collegiate 3/1-3/2020 3 69-68-73=210 -3 t 10th/80

Desert Mountain Intercollegiate 3/7-8/2020 3 68-71-73=212 -4 t 7th/72

SEASON TOTALS 22 1582 Avg. 71.91 E -



2019-20 Vanderbilt Men's Golf
Vanderbilt Individual Results (Jan 18, 2020)

Matthew Riedel
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Carmel Cup 8/30-9/1/2019 3 75-73-72=220 +4 t 33rd/48

Nike Golf Collegiate Invitational 9/29-10/1/2019 3 79-73-72=224 +11 66th/75

East Lake Cup 10/28-30/2019 1 81 +9 20th/20

Florida Gators Invitational 2/15-16/2020 3 73-67-73=213 +3 t 18th/84

Cabo Collegiate 3/1-3/2020 3 70-72-75=217 +4 t 37th/80

Desert Mountain Intercollegiate 3/7-8/2020 3 72-72-79=223 +7 t 21st/72

SEASON TOTALS 16 1178 Avg. 73.63 +2 -

Michael Shears
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Carmel Cup 8/30-9/1/2019 3 77-72-75=224 +8 t 38th/48

Crooked Stick Collegiate 10/14-15/2019 3 76-75-73=224 +8 t 28th/78

Tavistock Collegiate Invitational 10/24/2019 3 81-73-76=230 +14 68th/75

Desert Mountain Intercollegiate 3/7-8/2020 3 72-78-80=230 +14 t 45th/72

SEASON TOTALS 12 908 Avg. 75.67 +4 -

Luke Zieman
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Carmel Cup 8/30-9/1/2019 3 78-74-77=229 +13 45th/48

SEASON TOTALS 3 229 Avg. 76.33 +4 -


